Japan Desk Logo Contest Call for Entries

28 July 2022

The Japan Desk has been established at IITH to promote academic and industry-university collaboration between IITH and Japanese universities, research institutions, and companies. The Japan Desk is a one-stop window for all information on Japan.

We will be creating a logo for this Japan Desk and are looking for logo ideas from IITH students. The logo will be used as the face of Japan Desk on the Japan Desk portal site, in public relations, etc., in order to make Japan Desk widely known to various people.

For details on application details, please see below. We look forward to receiving many applications from you.

1. Qualifications for Application

All the currently IITH enrolled students.

2. Details of Application

- Logo Theme: A logo that evokes the image of India-Japan academic and industry-university collaboration that will continue into the future.
- ➤ What to submit
 - A) A logo in electronic media by attaching to an email. The format should be submitted in PNG format. Entries will not be returned.
 - Email address for application: iith.japandeskgeneral (at)*1 gmail.com
 *1 Please change (at) to @ and send.
 - Subject line should be "Japan Desk Logo Mark Contest".
 - Please include the applicant's name, faculty, major, email address, and phone number (mobile phone) in the email
 - Data cannot be received if it exceeds 10MB
 - B) Concept of logo design (within 100 words)
 - C) Letter of Consent

Please read and sign the attached consent letter and submit it electronically (PDF) along with the logo_o

3. Awards

The successful applicant will be awarded a photo book of Japan's beautiful scenery, culture, and history.

4. How to apply

- Logos should be submitted in electronic media. The format should be PNG.
- Entries will not be returned.

5. Application schedule

28 July 2022, 10:00 (IST) - 17 August, 17:00 (IST)

6. Judge

Japan Desk Steering Committee

Chairperson: Dean of International Relations

Committee members: Dean of Planning, Dean of Academics, Dean of Public and Corporate Relations, Dean of Research and Development, Dean of Alumni Relations

7. Method of announcement and publication of results

Date of result announcement: 31 August 2022

The Japan Desk will notify the logo mark creators and announce the results on the Japan Desk portal site.

8. Terms and Conditions

Please read the attached consent letter carefully before submitting your entry, as there are copyright and other precautions.

9. Inquiries

Japan Desk Office: Academic Centre A, Room #213

Email: iith.japandeskgeneral (at)*1 gmail.com

*1 Please change (at) to @ and send.